900265219 09/03/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dobbs Mills, LLC		108/26/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Phenix Flooring, LLC	
Street Address:	999 Enterprise Drive	
City:	Dalton	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30721	
Entity Type:	: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3970545	PHENIX
Registration Number:	3988899	BELLATERRA
Registration Number:	3919420	LOOPTEX MILLS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7049456735

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 704-945-6700

Email: jnipp@summalaw.com, jmoore@summalaw.com,

docket@summalaw.com

Correspondent Name: John C. Nipp

Address Line 1: Summa, Additon & Ashe, P.A.

Address Line 2: 11610 North Community House Road
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28277

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7663.009

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005102 FRAME: 0663

CH \$90.00 397054

900265219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C. Nipp
Signature:	/John C. Nipp/
Date:	09/03/2013
Total Attachments: 0	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005102 FRAME: 0664

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005102 FRAME: 0665

RECORDED: 09/03/2013